AGENDA
Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

3/6/2018 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Annex

Chairman Tony Barton | Vice Chairman Bill Lambert

Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Ed Wagoner
County Attorney William Curley | County Clerk Jill Sellers | County Administrator Dan Blakeman

Time

9:00

9:05

10:00

11:00

11:30

11:45

12:00

ltem

Call to order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda

Approval of vouchers, payroll and collections
Approval of minutes of February 20, 2017

Approval of executive session minutes of February 20, 2018

PMCH: FY2017 Audit

Weston County Historic Preservation Board

OLD BUSINESS

Extension Office trailers & insurance

NEW BUSINESS
Elected Officials’ salaries

Mallo Camp Manager: Job Description modification

Scheduled Public Comment

Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to lunch recess.

Lunch Recess

Speaker

Chairman

Vikki Nunn

Lucille Dumbrill

Colleen Donaldson




Time

1:00

1:30

Item Speaker

FOCUS Stacie Hoxie
Administrator Dan Blakeman
SLIB Audit

2" Floor Remodel Update

Public comments will follow the last item on the afternoon agenda, prior to
adjournment.

Adjournment Chairman

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.

Page 2



	Chairman Tony Barton | Vice Chairman Bill Lambert                                                                                                           Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Ed Wagoner                  ...
	Speaker
	Item
	Time

