AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

3/6/2018 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Annex

Chairman Tony Barton | Vice Chairman Bill Lambert
Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Ed Wagoner
County Attorney William Curley | County Clerk Jill Sellers | County Administrator Dan Blakeman

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Approval of vouchers, payroll and collections	
	Approval of minutes of February 20, 2017	
	Approval of executive session minutes of February 20, 2018	
10:00	PMCH: FY2017 Audit	Vikki Nunn
11:00	Weston County Historic Preservation Board	Lucille Dumbrill
11:30	OLD BUSINESS	
	Extension Office trailers & insurance	
	NEW BUSINESS	
	Elected Officials' salaries	
	Mallo Camp Manager: Job Description modification	
11:45	Scheduled Public Comment	Colleen Donaldson
11.45	Scheduled Fublic Collinent	Collecti Dollalusofi
	Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to lunch recess.	
12:00	Lunch Recess	

Time	Item	Speaker
1:00	FOCUS	Stacie Hoxie
1:30	Administrator SLIB Audit 2 nd Floor Remodel Update	Dan Blakeman
	Public comments will follow the last item on the afternoon agenda, prior to adjournment.	
	Adjournment	Chairman
	All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting; scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.	